

## Save the date 27 March - Invitation to Munters Investor Relations webinar focused on Battery

Welcome to Munters webinar focused on Battery, a prioritized growth area for Munters. The webinar will provide an overview of the market as well as Munters strategy and operations.

Participants: Munters CEO & President, Klas Forsström, GVP & President AirTech, Henrik Teiwik, Director of Battery centre of excellence EMEA, Federico Tiezzi and Global Product Manager Battery, Americas, Cheryl Thibault.

The webcast will start on the 27 of March at 14:00 CEST (13:00 BST in London, and 08:00 EDT in New York) and is estimated to end at 14:45 CEST. The event will be webcasted live and will also be available for viewing after the event on Munters Investor Relations website.

## Webcast:

Link to webcast: http://tv.streamfabriken.com/munters-battery-webinar-2023

## **Contact information:**

Ann-Sofi Jönsson, Vice President Investor Relations & Enterprise Risk Management

E-mail: ann-sofi.jonsson@munters.com

Phone: +46 (0)730 251 005

Line Dovärn, Director Investor Relations E-mail: line.dovarn@munters.com

Phone: +46 73 048 84 44

## **About Munters Group**

Munters is a global leader in energy efficient air treatment and climate solutions. Using innovative technologies, Munters creates the perfect climate for customers in a wide range of industries. Munters has been defining the future of air treatment since 1955. Today, around 3,900 employees carry out manufacturing and sales in more than 30 countries. Munters Group AB reported annual net sales of more than SEK 10 billion in 2022 and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.munters.com">www.munters.com</a>.